

H.B. 1

HIGHER EDUCATION BASE BUDGET

Representative **Kelly B. Miles** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 1, Line 19: Delete "\$2,116,745,900" and insert "\$2,116,945,900"
2. Page 1, Line 21: Delete "\$421,611,600" and insert "\$421,811,600"
3. Page 2, Line 57: Delete "203,863,900" and insert "204,063,900"
4. Page 2, Line 65: Delete "527,834,500" and insert "528,034,500"
5. Page 2, Line 66: After line 66 insert:
"The Legislature intends that \$200,000 ongoing from the General Fund provided by this item be used for Econometric and Public Finance Decision Support at the Kem C. Gardner Policy Institute."
6. Page 3, Line 106: Delete "454,684" and insert "454,700"
7. Page 3, Line 107: Delete "(454,684)" and insert "(454,700)"
8. Page 10, Line 368: Delete "261,681" and insert "261,700"
9. Page 10, Line 369: Delete "(261,681)" and insert "(261,700)"